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Question: Can the Chief Minister provide the numbers of staff based on classification 
as per how they are reported in the annual report. I am assuming that will 
be to 31 March 2016. 
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ESTIMATES COMMITTEE
Question Taken on Notice

Date:

Subject:

From:

15/06/2016

Staff Numbers

Mr Michael Gunner MLA

Output: Whole of Government

To: The Hon Adam Giles MLA

Agency: Northern Territory Police, Fire and Emergency Services

Number: 3-8

Question: Can the Chief Minister provide the numbers of staff based on
classification as per how they are reported in the annual report.
I am assuming that will be to 31 March 2016.

Answer:

Northern Territory Police Force (Data is Full Time Equivalent [FTE] at Nominal
Rank)

.@iitr..^,,A%j^aiii^^^^
Commissioner

Deputy Commissioner

Assistant Commissioner

Commander

Superintendent

Senior Sergeant

Sergeant

Remote Sergeant

Constable

Recruit Constable

Aboriginal Community Police Officer

Recruit Aboriginal Community Police Officer

Police Auxiliary

Police Auxiliary Recruit
'TOTAL2'';"" :,;.:.-: ." '::'•: ,'; ' • ' . .
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1

1

4

8

33.5

60
189

45
868.44

2

63.99

0

122.8

2.96

1,401.69

The recruits identified in the table were still required to complete an element of their training,
and therefore have been counted as 'recruits'; however, their relevant squads had already
graduated and as at pay 25 these recruits are classified as constables and police auxiliaries.
The current 30 constable recruits are not included in the above table, as they did not commence
training until Pay 26, and are due to graduate in September 2016.



Northern Territory Fire andLRescue Service (Data is FTE at Nominal Rank)
.Rank. .v ':. ••^,...x:^^®

Executive

Administration Officer

Technical

Professional

District Officer

Firefighter

Recruit Firefighter

Leading Firefighter

Senior Firefighter

Senior Station Officer

Station Officer

Fire Auxiliary
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Northern Territory Emergency
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Executive

Administration Officer
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Civilian Employment Unit (Data

^ank ^.:^:%^l.ilSi %]"^%

Executive Officer

Senior Administration Officer

Administration Officer

Northern Territory Public Service

Senior Professional

Professional

Technical

Physical

Chief Pilot

Senior Pilot

TOTAL

Pay24,^Q15-iS
2

12.9

3

4

6
71

22
30

30
10

38

12.22

2^1.12

Service (Data is FTE at Nominal F

"Pat24,^2i|i|;i
1

20

_ii

is FTE at Nominal Rank)

Pay24,201i-1|

9

17
333.32

Apprentice 1

5

27.59

28.6

14.66

1

7

444.17
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