# **Estimates Committee 2016 Questions Taken On Notice**

( 14/06/2016 to 23/06/2016 )

Date: 15/06/2016 Output: Whole of

Government

Sub Output:

Subject: Staff Numbers

**From:**Mr Michael Gunner to Hon Adam Giles Police Fire & Emergency Services

**3-8** 

Question: Can the Chief Minister provide the numbers of staff based on classification

as per how they are reported in the annual report. I am assuming that will

be to 31 March 2016.

**Answer:** 

Answered On: 07/07/2016

# **ESTIMATES COMMITTEE Question Taken on Notice**

Date:

15/06/2016

**Output:** 

Whole of Government

Subject:

Staff Numbers

From:

Mr Michael Gunner MLA

To:

The Hon Adam Giles MLA

Agency:

Northern Territory Police, Fire and Emergency Services

Number:

3-8

Question:

Can the Chief Minister provide the numbers of staff based on

classification as per how they are reported in the annual report.

I am assuming that will be to 31 March 2016.

#### Answer:

#### Northern Territory Police Force (Data is Full Time Equivalent [FTE] at Nominal Rank)

Rank	Pay 24, 2015-16
Commissioner	1
Deputy Commissioner	1
Assistant Commissioner	4
Commander	8
Superintendent	33.5
Senior Sergeant	60
Sergeant	189
Remote Sergeant	45
Constable	868.44
Recruit Constable <sup>1</sup>	2
Aboriginal Community Police Officer	63.99
Recruit Aboriginal Community Police Officer	0
Police Auxiliary	122.8
Police Auxiliary Recruit <sup>1</sup>	2.96
TOTAL <sup>2</sup>	1,401.69

The recruits identified in the table were still required to complete an element of their training, and therefore have been counted as 'recruits'; however, their relevant squads had already graduated and as at pay 25 these recruits are classified as constables and police auxiliaries.

The current 30 constable recruits are not included in the above table, as they did not commence

training until Pay 26, and are due to graduate in September 2016.

# Northern Territory Fire and Rescue Service (Data is FTE at Nominal Rank)

Rank	Pay 24, 2015-16
Executive	2
Administration Officer	12.9
Technical	3
Professional	4
District Officer	6
Firefighter	71
Recruit Firefighter	22
Leading Firefighter	30
Senior Firefighter	30
Senior Station Officer	10
Station Officer	38
Fire Auxiliary	12.22
TOTAL	241.12

# Northern Territory Emergency Service (Data is FTE at Nominal Rank)

Executive	1
Administration Officer	20

### Civilian Employment Unit (Data is FTE at Nominal Rank)

Rank	Pay 24, 2015-16
Executive Officer	9
Senior Administration Officer	17
Administration Officer	333.32
Northern Territory Public Service Apprentice	1
Senior Professional	5
Professional	27.59
Technical	28.6
Physical	14.66
Chief Pilot	1
Senior Pilot	7
TOTAL	444.17